Institution Name
Augusta University
Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
University of Georgia
Non-UC Institutions

UC Institutions ,UC Students

University System of Georgia
First-Time Freshmen - IPEDS Definition who Matriculated in Fall 2021

All Degree Seekers
SAT Scores

Number of FTF | Number of FTF with valid SAT scores
1,044 1

3,467 2

9,063 22

5,819 0

19,393 25

460
645

454

470

SAT Math | SAT Verbal

600
630

444

465

SAT Composite

1,060
1,275

898

935

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia
Valdosta State University
Non-UC Institutions

UC Institutions ,UC Students

5,571

8,629 6

1,545 3

1,782 3
17,508 15

560
463
460
508

553
500
557
534

1,003
1,113

963
1,017
1,042

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

Non-UC Institutions

UC Institutions ,UC Students

1,052
673 2
1,205 1
612 0
1,507 0
385 0
1,034 0
799 1
4,069 5
11,256 9

500

450

410
442

452

475

520

470
456

469

975

970

880
898

921

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

Non-UC Institutions

UC Institutions ,UC Students

244 0
608 2
838 1
674 0

2,195 8
973 4
584 1
509 1

7,490 17

375

420

478

435

290

470

41

490
270

451
448
310
450

436

865
690

929
882
600
920

876

Due to logistical difficulties with the administration of SAT and ACT during COVID-19, students were not required to

submit test scores in Fall 2021.



